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Politikwissenschaftliche Methoden II: Qualitative Methods 
INSTRUCTOR: N.N. 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 16:00 – 18:00 
PLACE: F21/01.19 

 
The Politics of Legislative Debate 

INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Alexander Herzog (alexander.herzog@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10:00 – 12:00 
PLACE: F21/03.50 
 

Peace and Conflict Studies 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Anja Menzel (anja.menzel@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 08:00 – 10.00 
PLACE: F21/03.50 
 

Human Rights 
INSTRUCTOR: N.N. 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 10:00 – 12.00 
PLACE: N.D. 
 

Norms in International Relations 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Monika Heupel (monika.heupel@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 16:00 – 18.00 
PLACE: F21/02.31 

 
Far Right Parties and Their Electorate 

INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Alexander Herzog (alexander.herzog@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12:00 – 14:00 
PLACE: FMA/00.08 
 

Labour vs Capital: The Political Economy of Labour Market Policies 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Viktoriia Muliavka (viktoriia.muliavka@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 12:00 – 14:00 
PLACE: F21/03.03 
 

Comparative Political Institutions 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Ulrich Sieberer (ulrich.sieberer@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 16:00 – 18:00 
PLACE: F21/03.02 
 

Uncontacted Peoples: Moral Dilemmas from the Amazon Forest to Star Trek 
INSTRUCTOR: Moritz Schultz (moritz.schulz@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 16:00 – 18:00 
PLACE: FMA/01.20 
 

Computational Social Science II: AI and democracy 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Andreas Jungherr (andreas.jungherr@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 14:00 – 16:00 
PLACE: FMA/00.07 
 

Weekly Courses SS24 
 



Computational Social Science III: Computational Text Analysis for Social Science 
INSTRUCTOR: Sergei Pashakhin (sergei.pashakhin@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Fridays, 10:00 – 12:00 
PLACE: F21/02.31 

 
Computational Social Science III: Forschungsprojekt in der CSS 

INSTRUCTOR: Sergei Pashakhin (sergei.pashakhin@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Fridays, 10:00 – 12:00 
PLACE: F21/02.31 
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e Fortgeschrittene Verfahren der Mehrebenenanalyse und des internationalen Vergleichs: 
Multilevel analysis using comparative micro data 

INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Michael Gebel (michael.gebel@uni-bamberg.de), Chen-Hao Hsu, M.A.  
(chen-hao.hsu@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 14:00 – 18:00 
PLACE: RZ/00.06 
 

Fortgeschrittene Verfahren der Querschnittanalyse: Advanced Regression  
Analysis using Stata 

INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Michael Gebel (michael.gebel@uni-bamberg.de), Daniel Zeddel, M.A. 
(daniel.zeddel@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 14:00 – 18:00 
PLACE: RZ/00.06 
 

Demographic Methods 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Henriette Engelhardt-Wölfler (henriette.engelhardt-woelfler@uni-
bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 10:00 – 12:00 
PLACE: RZ/00.05 
 

Population Studies: Social Demography 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Henriette Engelhardt-Wölfler (henriette.engelhardt-woelfler@uni-
bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10:00 – 12:00 
PLACE: FMA/00.07 
 

Family Studies: Welfare State, Work and Family - Analyses with the European Social Survey 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Katja Möhring (katja.moehring@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 12:00 – 14:00 
PLACE: RZ/01.02 
 

Family Studies: Welfare State, Work and Family – Current Research 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Katja Möhring (katja.moehring@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 10:00 – 12:00 
PLACE: RZ/01.02 
 

Bildung und Arbeit im Lebensverlauf: Labor Market & Health 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Alexander Patzina (alexander.patzina@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 10:00 – 12:00  
PLACE: F21/03.03 
 

Bildung und Arbeit im Lebensverlauf: Gender inequality over the life course  
        INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Katja Möhring (katja.moehring@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12:00 - 14:00 
PLACE: FMA/01.19 
 



Ungleichheit und Sozialstruktur: Wealth Inequalities across the life-course 
       INSTRUCTOR: Andreas Weiland M.Sc. (andreas.weiland@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 14:00 – 16:00 
PLACE: FMA/00.08 
 

Forschungspraktikum: Analysen zu Bildung, Arbeitsmarkt, Ungleichheit: Analysing the 
National Educational Panel Study (Part 1) 

INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Corinna Kleinert (corinna.kleinert@lifbi.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 14:00 - 18:00 
PLACE: F21/03.80 
 

Aktuelle Befunde der Migrations- und Integrationsforschung: Integration of refugees and 
social inequality 
       INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Yuliya Kosyakova (yuliya.kosyakova@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME:  N.N. 
PLACE:  N.N. 
 

Aktuelle Befunde der Migrations- und Integrationsforschung: Interethnic contacts 
INSTRUCTOR: Regine Schmidt M.A.(regine.schmidt@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: N.N. 
PLACE: N.N. 
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L Internationale Wirtschaft 2: The Economics of Inequality 
INSTRUCTOR:  Dr. Jan Schulz-Gebhard (jan.schulz-gebhard@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 16:00 - 20:00 
PLACE: F21/02.41 
 

Internationale Wirtschaft 3: International Monetary Economics 
       INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Philipp Mundt (philipp.mundt@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12:00 – 14:00 
PLACE: KÄ7/00.10 
 

Applied Economics of Education 
INSTRUCTOR: N.N- 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 14:00 - 16:00 
PLACE: F21/03.03 
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e Advanced Topics in Data Analysis I - Analysis of Panel Data 

INSTRUCTOR: FU Berlin, Michael Mühlbauer (michael.muehlbauer@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 14:00 - 16:00 
PLACE: F21/03.02 
 

Modern Methods in Survey Statistics  
INSTRUCTOR: Universität Trier, Dr. Silvia Förtsch (michael.muehlbauer@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 14:00 - 18:00 
PLACE: FMA/01.20 
 

Statistical Machine Learning 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Florian Meinfelder (florian.meinfelder@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 12:00 - 16:00 
PLACE: FMA/01.20 
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 Research Methods in Psychology and Education 

INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Claus H. Carstensen (claus.carstensen@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Fridays, 08:00 - 10:00 
PLACE: MG2/01.10 
 

Mulitvariate Statistics 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Claus H. Carstensen (claus.carstensen@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Fridays, 08:00 - 10:00 
PLACE: MG2/01.10 

 
HLM seminar 

INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Claus H. Carstensen (claus.carstensen@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 14:00 - 16:00 
PLACE: MG2/00.09 

 

Data visualization for exploratory analyses and science communication 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Philipp Sprengholz 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 10:00 - 14:00 (every two weeks) 
PLACE: MG2/01.19 
 

 


